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PREVIOUS WINNERS

TEAM INDIVIDUAL CHAMP

Boys
Frosh

Boys
Soph

Boys
JV

Terra Nova '82
Bellarmine '83
EI Cerrito '84
Bellarmine '85
Del Mar '86
Lowell '87
st. Ignatius '88
st. Ignatius '89
Homestead '90
Castro Valley '91
Fremont '92

Half Moon Bay '82
Bellarmine '83

Aragon '84
st. Ignatius '85
Half Moon Bay '86
Serra '87
Lowell '88
st. Ignatius '89
Castro Valley '90
Gunn '91
Castro valley '92

Westmoor '82
Bellarmine 183

st. Ignatius '84
st. Ignatius '85
st. Ignatius 186
Half Moon Bay '87
Castro valley '88
Serra '89
Half Moon Bay '90
st. Ignatius '91
st. Ignatius '92

Cordero, Joe - Westmoor 14:30
Stanek - Bellarmine 14:41
Ayers - Christian Bros. 13:53
Fairbanks, John - Homestead 13:49
Trujillo, Enrique - Live Oak 14:10
Clark, William - st. Francis
Branch, John - Serra 14:27
Yingling, Jason - st Francis 13:50
Mulry, Mike - st. Ignatius 14:10
Furuyama, Mike-Castro Valley 13:53
Morton, Jerome - Riordan 14:20

Pretre, Steve - Half Moon Bay 13:58
McKean - Bellarmine 13:40
Tanner - Hillsdale 14:00
Talamo, Sal - Live Oak 13:14
Rhodes, Danny - Half Moon Bay 13:15
Robbins, Brett - Terra Nova 14:12
Douglas, Mark - Moreau 13:30
McManus, Mark - st. Ignatius 13:06
Gonzales, David - Mitty 13:30
Tompkins, Mark - Gunn 13:16
Roberts, Cliff - Leland 13:41

Bererra - Mills 14:21
Miro - Bellarmine 14:00
Claes - st. Ignatius 14:23
Kuctha - st. Ignatius 13:47
Kuctha, Matt - st. Ignatius 13:51
Donahoe, Dan - Half Moon Bay 13:49
Catalano, Mike - st. Francis 14:15
Viloria, Andy - Half Moon Bay 14:27
Baglio, Vic - Serra 13:29
D'Acquisto, Mark-St. Ignatius 13:58
Edmond, Tam - Castro Valley 14:28



Boys
Varsity

Girls
F/S

Girls
JV

Castro Valley 182
Bellarmine '83
Castro Valley '84
Castro Valley '85
Homestead '86
Homestead '87
Half Moon Bay '88
Homestead '89
st. Ignatius 190
st. Ignatius '91
Castro valley/
Fremont '92

Terra Nova '82
Terra Nova '83
El Cerrito '84
Del Mar '85
Lowell '86
Westmoor/Lowell '87
Los Gatos '88
Lowell '89
Fremont '90
Independence 191
Castro Valley '92

Westmoor '82
Half Moon Bay 183
Lowell '84
Castro Valley '85
Castro Valley '86
Los Gatos 187
Gunn '88
Gunn '89
Bishop O'Dowd 190
Gunn '91
Bishop O'Dowd '92

Gaziano,Calvin-Castro Valley 12:34
Gaziano,Calvin-Castro Valley 12:15
Gaziano,Calvin-Castro Valley 12:10
Hill, Russell - Silver Creek 12:23
O'Driscoll, Peter - El Camino 12:38
Chamberlin, Dan - Leigh 12:42
Berkowitz, Kevin - Hayward 12:32
Ringer, Matt - Homestead 12:32
McManus, Mark - st. Ignatius 12:34
McManus, Mark - st. Ignatius 12:08
Balkman, Jason - Lynbrook 12:37

Han, Sabrina - Westmoor 15:51
Javosz, Jana - Bishop O'Dowd 16:19
Wilson, Kathy - Stevenson 15:56
Torres, Allison - Westmoor 16:28
Bell, Nancy - Lowell 16:37
Scott, Lisa - El Cerrito 16:13
Wada, Michelle - Westmoor 17:02
Muller, Audrey - Aragon 17:36
Baldelli, Ann - st. Ignatius 15:52
Tanisawa, D. - Bishop O'Dowd 17:00
Tomei, Amanda - University 16:53

Jackson - Mills 17:55
King, Missy - Half Moon Bay 18:32
Reingold, Jennifer - Lowell 17:11
Jones, Nicole - Half Moon Bay 17:49
Ngo, Chinh - Logan 18:10
Musser, Jill - Los Gatos 17:06
Chi, Patti - Gunn 18:31
Chan, Valerie - Aragon 17:57
Bruederle,Aimee-Bishop O'Dowd 18:24
Hofmann, Lina - Gunn 17:10
Childs, Jenna - Bishop O'Dowd 17:48



Girls
Varsity Half Moon Bay '82

Half Moon Bay '83
Half Moon Bay '84
El Cerrito '85
Half Moon Bay '86
Los Gatos '87
Gunn '88
Castro valley '89
Castro valley '90
Santa Rosa '91
Bishop O'Dowd '92

Howard, Mard - Notre Dame 15:22
Han, Sabrina - Westmoor 14:55
Han, Sabrina - Westmoor 14:45
Stearns, Angela-Silver Creek 15:05
Lehman, Veli - El Cerrito 15:25
Kosek, Mugsie - Gunn 15:31
Kosek, Mugsie - Gunn 15:43
Bartholomew, Beth - Fremont 14:59
Dalke, Angela - Bishop O'Dowd 14:53
Horn, Nika - Santa Rosa 14:40
Marzell, Miesha-Bishop O'Dowd 14:54

Boys - Top Ten - Frosh Times

1. John Faribanks - Homestead '84 - 13:49 (course record)
2. Jason Yingling - st. Francis '89 - 13:50
3. Ben Ayers - Christian Bros. '84 - 13:53
3. Mike Furuyama - Castro Valley '91 - 13:53
5. Andrew Quralshi - Half Moon Bay '91 - 14:01
6. Kevin Strharsky - Castro Valley '91 - 14:01
7. Edward Engler - Bellarmine '85 - 14:03
7. Raj Jaradev - st. Francis '89 - 14:03
9. Mohamed Elsokkary - Monta Vista '85 - 14:07

10. Enrique Trujillo - Live Oak '86 - 14:10
10. Jean Paul Bergez - st. Ignatius '89 - 14:10

Frosh/Soph
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Mark McManus - st. Ignatius '89 - 13:06 (course record)
Sal Talamo - Live Oak '85 - 13:14
Danny Rhodes - Half Moon Bay '86 - 13:15
Brad Glosser - st. Ignatius '89 - 13:15
Mark Tompkins - Gunn '91 - 13:16
Brian Tesfazghi - Gunn '86 - 13:19
Thomas Tyson - st. Francis '89 - 13:22
Chuck Ross - Bellarmine '85 - 13:27
Andy Zoldak - Bellarmine '85 - 13:27
Marcelo Consentino - st. Ignatius '89 - 13:29



Boys JV

1. Vic Baglio - Serra '90 - 13:29 (course record)
2. Lamar Walker - st. Ignatius '90 - 13:44
3. Dan Clifford - st. Ignatius '90 - 13:45
4. Matt Kuctha - st. Ignatius '85 - 13:47
5. Danny Donahoe - Half Moon Bay '87 - 13:49
6. Matt Kuctha - st. Ignatius '86 - 13:51
7. Donovan Kook - Los Gatos '87 - 13:55
7. Raj Jayadev - Lynbrook '90 - 13:55
9. Henning - Sacred Heart '85 - 13:58
9. Mark DIAcquisto - st. Ignatius 191 - 13:58
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varsity
Mark McManus - st. Ignatius '91 - 12:08 (course
Calvin Gaziano - Castro Valley '84 - 12:10
Calvin Gaziano - Castro valley '83 - 12:16
Thomas Tyson - st. Francis '91 - 12:18
Jason Balkman - Lynbrook '91 - 12:21
Russell Hill - Silver Creek '85 - 12:23
John Bass - Castro Valley '83 - 12:23
Juanjo Soriano - Santa Rosa '91 - 12:28
Kevin Berkowitz - Hayward '88 - 12:32
Matt Ringer - Homestead 189 - 12:32

record)

Girls - Top Ten - Frosh/Soph

1. Sabrina Han - Westmoor '82 - 15:51 (course record)
2. Ann Baldelli - st. Ignatius '90 - 15:52
3. Kathy Wilson - Stevenson '84 - 15:56
4. Kim Williams - Terra Nova '82 - 16:00
5. Veli Lehman - EI Cerrito 184 - 16:02
6. Debra Binnall - EI Cerrito '84 - 16:13

~ 7. Lisa Scott - EI Cerrito '87 - 16:13
8. Jana Javosz - Bishop O'Dowd '83 - 16:19
9. Allison Torres - Westmoor '85 - 16:28

10. Sherri Brown - Lowell '84 - 16:37
10. Nancy Bell - Lowell '86 - 16:37



Girls JV

1. Jill Musser - Los Gatos '87 - 17:06 (course record)
2. Lina Hofmann - Gunn '91 - 17:10
3. Misty Kalomias - Los Gatos '87 - 17:11
3. Jennifer Reingold - Lowell '84 - 17:11
5. Jenny Hampton - Half Moon Bay '84 - 17:22
6. Cathy Cunningham - Aragon '84 - 17:28
7. Linda Craver - Los Gatos '87 - 17:32
8. Lindsay Phillips - Crystal Springs '84 - 17:43
9 Philippa Krausen - Bishop O'Dowd '91 - 17:44
10. Cindy Brown - Lowell '84 - 17:48
10. Jenna Childs - Bishop O'Dowd '92 - 17:48

Girls varsity

1. Nika Horn - Santa Rosa '91 - 14:40 (Course record)
2. Sabrina Han - Westmoor '84 - 14:45
3. Lori Wilson - Terra Nova '84 - 14:52
4. Angela Dalke - Bishop O'Dowd '90 - 14:53
4. Rhonda Mazza - Santa rosa '91 - 14:53
6. Miesha Marzell - Bishop O'Dowd '92 - 14:54
7. Sabrina Han - Westmoor '83 - 14:55
8. Beth Bartholomew - Fremont '89 - 14:59
8. Elice Patterson - Castro Valley '90 - 14:59

10. Lori Wilson - Terra Nova '83 - 15:02


